Link Boxes
High Voltage Cable Systems
Cable Sheath Earthing
SWITCHGEAR
Insulect link box designs use various earthing
practices to minimise sheath currents and
provide sheath voltage protection.
Direct Earthing or SVL Earthing through

E
E
ORDERING INFORMATION
Use the table to build your specification and confirm
your link box 5 digit Part Number. Use the diagram
on the right as a guide or call us for assistance.
1. Select the model type - ULTRA or LITE
2. Choose the application
3. Choose single or concentric cables
4. And the number of cables
5. Choose the mounting type
Along with your 5 digit Part Number, you will need
to confirm the following:
■ Confirm the cable size of the bonding and
earth cables
■ Advise of any special requirements or
modifications in detail
  U S6CL
Link Box Part Number Example
Type of mounting
P = pit mounting
S = structure mounting
Application
B = Cross bonding link box
E = Direct earthing link box
L = SVL earthing link box
T = Combined direct and SVL earthing link box
Bonding cable type
S = Single core bonding cable
C = Concentric bonding cable
Number of bonding cables
1 = one bonding cable entering link box (1Ø)
3 = three bonding cables entering link box (3Ø)
6 = six bonding cables entering link box (2 x 3Ø)
Model
L = LITE, 304SS
U = ULTRA, 316SS
Got Questions?
CALL HIKO POWER ENGINEERING   0800 473 999
Sheath Voltage Limiters (SVL)  Technical Specifications
SVL Type TZS1.5 TZS3.0 TZS4.5 TZS6.0 TZS7.5 TZS9.0
Rated Voltage kVrms 1.5 3.0 4.5 6.0 7.5 9.0
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage kVrms 1.3 2.5 3.8 5.1 6.4 7.7